
Parts
Manual

Doosan Infracore
Construction Equipment

S075-V
Serial Number 1001 and Up

021-00041JEF
January 2013

EXCAVATOR

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE  

OUTDATED. Construction EquipmentOUTDATED. Construction Equipment ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DAEWOO+DOOSAN+S075+V+EXCAVATOR+PARTS+MANUAL+021+00041JEF


4230 TRAVEL BLOCK(RH)-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4230-1

4240 TRAVEL BLOCK(LH)-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4240-1

4250 BOOM SWING BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4250-1

4260 INLET BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4260-1

4270 SWING BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4270-1

4280 OUTLET BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 4280-1

4290 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE 4290-1

4291 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE 4291-1

4300 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-DOZER VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE 4300-1

4310 PEDAL VALVE VANNE 4310-1

4311 PEDAL VALVE VANNE 4311-1

4320 PEDAL VALVE-BREAKER VANNE 4320-1

4330 SOLENOID VALVE VANNE 4330-1

4340 BOOM CYLINDER VERIN DE FLECHE 4340-1

4350 ARM CYLINDER VERIN DE BALANCIER 4350-1

4360 BUCKET CYLINDER VERIN DE GODET 4360-1

4370 BOOM CYLINDER-LOCK VALVE VERIN DE FLECHE 4370-1

4380 DOZER CYLINER-L.H VERIN DE DOZER 4380-1

4390 DOZER CYLINER-R.H VERIN DE DOZER 4390-1

4400 BOOM SWING CYLINDER VERIN DE FLECHE 4400-1

● OTHER PARTS
Fig. 5100 TOOL OUTILLAGE 5100-1

5110 SPARE PARTS PIECES DE RECHANGE 5110-1

5120 NAME PLATE-EUROPE PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 5120-1

5130 NAME PLATE-ENGLISH PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 5130-1

● OPTION PARTS
Fig. 6100 ROTATING BEACON ASS'Y FEU DE CIRCULATION 6100-1

6110 TRAVEL ALARM ASS'Y ALARME DE VOYAGE 6110-1

6120 TRAVEL ALARM PIPING CONDUITES D'ALARME DE VOYAGE 6120-1

6130 OVERLOAD WARNING ASS'Y AVERTISSEMENT DE SURCHARGE 6130-1

6140 SUN VISOR ASS'Y PARE-SOLEIL 6140-1

6150 INTERIOR PANEL ASS'Y-CASSETTE PANNEAU INTERIEUR 6150-1

6160 REAR COVER ASS'Y-AIRCON COUVERCLE ARRIERE 6160-1

6170 AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTS CLIMATISEUR 6170-1

5 SOLAR 75-V

(THIS REAR COVER ASS'Y-AIRCON(THIS REAR COVER ASS'Y-AIRCONPARTS REAR COVER ASS'Y-AIRCONPARTS REAR COVER ASS'Y-AIRCON BOOK IS FOR FOR COUVERCLE ARRIEREFOR COUVERCLE ARRIEREREFERENCE COUVERCLE ARRIEREREFERENCE COUVERCLE ARRIEREONLY.   COUVERCLE ARRIEREONLY.   COUVERCLE ARRIERE
PART PART NUMBERS NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL NUMBERS NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTSOUTDATED. AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTSALWAYS AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTSALWAYS AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTSUSE AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTSUSE AIR CONDITIONER(1)-RELATED PARTS THE THE CLIMATISEURTHE CLIMATISEURONLINE CLIMATISEURONLINE CLIMATISEURPARTS CLIMATISEURPARTS CLIMATISEUR SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
CULLASSE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1153

Fig. 004

004 -1 124160-01751  COVER;FILLER  CAPUCHON 1

2 129910-03100  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 1

3 26106-080122  BOLT M8X12  BOULON A 6PANS 1

4 729900-11100  CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y  CULLASSE 1

7 129150-11810  GUIDE;VALVE  GUIDE 8

9 23871-005000  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

10 27241-400000  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

11 23876-030000  PLUG PT3/8  BOUCHON 1

12 129900-11100  VALVE;INLET  SOUPAPE PRISE 4

13 129900-11110  VALVE;EXHAUST  SOUPAPE D'CHAPPEMENT 4

14 129900-11120  SPRING;VALVE  RESSORT 8

15 129795-11180  RETAINER;SPRING  ARRETOIR 8

16 121400-11340  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4

17 124460-11340  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4

18 129150-11370  CAP;VALVE  BOUCHON 8

19 119625-11870  PROTECTOR;NOZZLE  GUIDE DE SOUPAPE 4

20 119625-11880  SEAT;NOZZLE  SIEGE 4

21 119625-11900  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 4

22 26216-060202  STUD M6X20  GOUJON 8

23 26366-060002  NUT M6  ECROU 8

24 27310-080000  COTTER  BROUCHE 16

25 129900-11200  ROCKER ARM ASS'Y  BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 1

26 129900-11240  SHAFT;ROCKER ARM  ARBRE 1

29 129900-11280  SPRING  RESSORT 3

30 129900-11510  SUPPORT  SUPPORT 3

31 129900-11520  SUPPORT  SUPPORT 1

32 129900-11650  KIT;ROCKER ARM SUCTION  BALANCIER 4

33 129150-11230  SCREW;VALVE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

35 129150-11750  NUT  ECROU 4

36 129900-11660  KIT;ROCKER ARM EXHAUST  BALANCIER 4

37 129150-11230  SCREW;VALVE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

39 129150-11750  NUT  ECROU 4

40 22242-000180  RING;SNAP  BAGUE ELASTIQUE 2

41 26577-040162  SCREW M4X16  VIS 1

42 129900-11530  BOLT;STUD  BOULON DE GOUJON 3

43 26306-100002  NUT  ECROU 3

44 124160-11360  KNOB  BOUTON 3

45 129902-11350  BONNET ASS'Y  SUPPORT 1

SOLAR 75-V 004 - 2

(THIS  NUT(THIS  NUT(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  ECROUIS  ECROUIS IS IS IS FOR  ECROUFOR  ECROUFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   3ONLY.   3ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  KNOBPART  KNOB NUMBERS AND AND AND SERAIL  BOUTONSERAIL  BOUTON NUMBERS MAY MAY 3MAY 3MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  BONNET ASS'YOUTDATED.  BONNET ASS'YOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  BONNET ASS'YALWAYS  BONNET ASS'Y USE  SUPPORTUSE  SUPPORTUSE USE THE  SUPPORTTHE  SUPPORTONLINE  SUPPORTONLINE  SUPPORT PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
VILEBREQUIN & PISTON

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1153

Fig. 008

008 -1 129902-21000  CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y  VILEBREQUIN 1

4 129900-21200  GEAR;CRANK SHAFT  PIGNON 1

5 121850-21290  PIN  GOUPILLE 1

6 121850-21920  PIN  GOUPILLE 1

7 22512-070140  KEY  CLEF 1

8 129960-21640  WASHER  RODELLE 1

9 129916-21620  PULLEY;V  POULIE 1

10 129916-21610  BOLT;V-PULLEY  BOULON A 6PANS 1

11 24341-000530  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

12 121850-21130  BOLT;FLYWHEEL  BOULON A 6PANS 6

13 129953-21560  FLYWHEEL ASS'Y  VOLANT 1

15 129900-21600  GEAR;RING  PIGNON 1

16 129902-22080  PISTON W/RING  PISTON 4

18 129903-22050  RING SET  BAGUE 4

22 120130-22301  PIN;PISTON  BROCHE 4

23 22252-000300  RING;SNAP  BAGUE ELASTIQUE 8

24 129900-23000  CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y  CONNECTEUR 4

28 129900-23910  BUSH;PISTON PIN  COUSSINET 4

29 129900-23200  BOLT;ROD  BOULON A 6PANS 8

30 129900-23600  METAL ASS'Y(STD.)  PALIER 4

32 129900-23610  METAL ASS'Y(0.25)  PALIER 4

34 129902-22900  PISTON W/RING 0.S=25  PISTON 4

36 129903-22950  RING SET O.S=0.25  BAGUE 4

SOLAR 75-V 008 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL FILTER
FILTRE A GAZOLE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1153

Fig. 013

013 -1 129982-55600  FUEL FILTER ASS'Y  FILTRE 1

2 119000-55600  FILTER;FUEL  FILTRE 1

3 129470-55610  BODY;FUEL FILTER  CARTER 1

4 101304-59020  JOINT;PIPE  CANALISATION DE GAZOLE 2

5 103854-59191  BOLT  BOULON 1

7 124060-59380  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

8 22190-060002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 1

9 129495-59300  BOLT  BOULON 1

10 129980-59530  JOINT  JOINT 1

11 22190-080002  WASHER;SEAL  BAGUE 1

12 22190-120002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 4

13 22190-140002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 2

14 23857-060000  BOLT;JOINT  BOULON 1

15 26106-080102  BOLT M8X10  BOULON 1

16 26106-100252  BOLT M10X25  BOULON 2

17 121250-49110  JOINT;PIPE  CONDUITE 1

18 129957-59040  PIPE;FUEL  CONDUITE 1

20 119560-59110  PROTECTOR  GUIDE DE SOUPAPE 1

21 129957-59040  PIPE;FUEL  CONDUITE 1

23 119560-59110  PROTECTOR  GUIDE DE SOUPAPE 1

24 23000-013000  CLAMP  ATTACHE 4

25 121855-59880  JOINT  JOINT 1 I 129916-59890 1

129916-59890  JOINT  JOINT 1

26 121855-59880  JOINT  JOINT 1 I 129916-59890 1

129916-59890  JOINT  JOINT 1

27 121750-59890  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 1

28 23000-013000  CLAMP  ATTACHE 2

29 124066-59100  CLAMP  COLLIER 7

30 129955-59060  PIPE;FUEL  TUYAU 1

31 129961-59110  TUBE  CONDUITE 1

33 129915-59500  PIPE ASS'Y  CONDUITE 1

34 124066-59100  CLAMP  COLLIER 2

35 129915-59120  PIPE;FUEL RETURN  TUYAU 1

36 121250-59550  PIPE;FUEL  CONDUITE 3

37 119593-59580  CAP  CHAPEAU 1

38 121855-59880  JOINT  JOINT 1 I 129916-59890 1

129916-59890  JOINT  JOINT 1

39 128300-59910  OVER FLOW VALVE ASS'Y  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPE 1

SOLAR 75-V 013 - 2

(THIS  JOINT(THIS  JOINT(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  JOINTIS  JOINTIS IS IS IS FOR  JOINTFOR  JOINTFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  JOINTPART  JOINT NUMBERS AND AND AND SERAIL  JOINTSERAIL  JOINT NUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  OVER FLOW VALVE ASS'YOUTDATED.  OVER FLOW VALVE ASS'YOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  OVER FLOW VALVE ASS'YALWAYS  OVER FLOW VALVE ASS'Y USE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEUSE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEUSE USE THE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPETHE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEONLINE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEONLINE  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEPARTS PARTS  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEPARTS  AU-DESSUS DE LA SOUPAPEPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

GASKET SET
ENSEMBLE DE GARNITURE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1153

Fig. 017

017 -1 729902-92810  GASKET SET(NON-ASB.)  GARNITURE 1

2 129902-01331  GASKET;HEAD  GARNITURE 1

3 124460-11340  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4

4 119625-11870  PROTECTOR;NOZZLE  GUIDE DE SOUPAPE 4

5 119625-11880  SEAT;NOZZLE  SIEGE 4

6 129900-11310  GASKET;BONNET  GARNITURE 1

7 129900-12050  GASKET;INLET MANIFOLD  GARNITURE 1

8 129900-13251  GASKET  JOINT 1

9 129400-13201  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

10 121400-11340  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4

11 129900-32030  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 2

12 129900-32040  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

13 129900-42020  GASKET  JOINT 1

14 129900-49870  GASKET;CASE  JOINT 1

15 121850-49550  GASKET;THERMOSTAT  JOINT 1

16 121850-77021  GASKET  JOINT 1

17 121850-49540  GASKET;THERMOSTAT  JOINT 1

18 23414-080000  GASKET  JOINT 2

19 124465-44950  GASKET  JOINT 2

20 24311-000070  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

21 24311-000120  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 3

22 24341-000240  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

23 24311-000320  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 3

24 22190-080002  WASHER;SEAL  BAGUE 3

25 22190-120002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 4

26 22190-140002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 4

27 22190-220002  SEAL;WASHER  JOINT 1

28 24341-000530  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

29 22190-060002  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 1

30 129150-49360  GASKET  JOINT 1

31 129400-92450  HORN;FLEX  KLAXON 1

32 977770-01212  GASKET;LIQUID  JOINT 1

SOLAR 75-V 017 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
CULLASSE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1154 ~ 1680

Fig. 053

053 -47 119802-11870  PROTECTOR;NOZZLE  PROTECTEUR 4

48 129907-11950  BOLT  BOULON A 6PANS 4

49 26306-080002  NUT  ECROU 2

50 124160-01751  COVER;FILLER  CAPUCHON 1

51 129907-11320  BONNET ASS'Y  SUPPORT & COUVERCLE 1

52 129907-03010  PLATE;BAFFLE  PLAQUE 1

53 129907-03060  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

54 129907-03070  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

55 123907-03100  DIAPHRAGM;BREATHER  RENIFLARD 1

56 123907-03110  PLATE;CENTER  PLAQUE 1

57 123907-03120  PLATE;BREATHER  PLAQUE 1

58 123907-03140  SPRING;DIAPHRAGM  RESSORT 1

61 129907-11310  PACKING;BONNET  EMBALLAGE 1

62 119640-61400  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

63 22857-500100  SCREW  VIS 6

64 22857-500100  SCREW  VIS 6

65 124160-11360  KNOB  BOUTON 4

66 24311-000120  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 4

67 24311-000320  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

68 129907-11910  RETAINER;VALVE  ARRETOIR 4

69 977770-01212  GASKET;LIQUID  JOINT 1

SOLAR 75-V 053 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OIL SYSTEM
CONDUITE D'HUILE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1154 ~ 1680

Fig. 058

058 -1 129900-34800  DIPSTICK  INDICATEUR DE NIVEAU 1

2 121520-34810  GUIDE;OIL GAUGE  GUIDE 1

3 119000-35140  STUD;OIL FILTER  GOUJON DE ROUE 1

4 119005-35150  FILTER;OIL  FILTRE 1

5 129900-32030  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

6 129900-35000  PIPE ASS'Y  CONDUITE 1

11 26106-080122  BOLT M8X12  BOULON A 6PANS 2

12 114250-39450  SWITCH  INTERRUPTEUR 1

13 129907-39060  PIPE ASS'Y  PIPE 1

15 123907-39500  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 1

17 129005-59830  JOINT BOLT ASS'Y  BOULON A 6PANS 2

18 22190-080002  WASHER;SEAL  BAGUE 2

19 23857-030000  BOLT;JOINT  BOULON A 6PANS 2

20 22190-080002  WASHER;SEAL  BAGUE 2

21 26106-080122  BOLT M8X12  BOULON A 6PANS 1

22 22190-080002  WASHER;SEAL  BAGUE 2

23 26106-080122  BOLT M8X12  BOULON A 6PANS 2

SOLAR 75-V 058 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

STARTER
DEMARREUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1154 ~ 1680

Fig. 063

063 -1 123900-77010  STARTER  DEMARREUR 1

2 123900-77400  ARMATURE ASS'Y  ARMATURE 1

5 123900-77440  COIL ASS'Y  BOBINE 1

6 123900-77450  BRUSH(+)  BROSSE 2

7 123900-77460  COVER;REAR  COUVERCLE 1

8 123900-77480  HOLDER;BRUSH  BUSE 1

9 123900-77450  BRUSH(+)  BROSSE 2

10 121254-77590  SPRING;BRUSH  RESSORT 4

11 123900-77510  PINION ASS'Y  PIGNON 1

12 123900-77520  CLUTCH ASS'Y  EMBRAYAGE 1

13 X2240610100  BEARING;BALL  ENSEMBLE PLATEUR OSCILLANT2

14 123900-77540  SHAFT;PINION  ARBRE 1

15 119131-77550  STOPPER KIT;PINION  ARRET 1

19 129900-77591  SWITCH ASS'Y  INTERRUPTEUR 1

20 123900-77610  RETAINER;BEARING  CROISILLON 1

21 129900-77620  SHIFT LEVER  LEVIER 1

22 123900-77640  BOLT;THROUGHT  BOULON A 6PANS 2

23 123900-77650  COVER;DUST  COUVERCLE 1

24 123900-77710  HOUSING;GEAR  CARTER 1

25 171008-77750  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

26 26116-120302  BOLT M12X30  BOULON A 6PANS 2

SOLAR 75-V 063 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL PAN
CARTER DE VOLANT MOTEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1681 ~ 

Fig. 072

072 -1 S5701041  PIN;PARALLEL  GOUPILLE 2

2 2.430-00302  HOUSING;FLYWHEEL  COUVERCLE 1

3 2.430-00083  CAP;FLYWHEEL COVER  CHAPEAU 1

4 2.120-00142  BOLT;PLATED M10X35  BOULON 9

5 2.120-00141  BOLT;PLATED M10X70  BOULON 4

6 A408072  SEAL;OIL  JOINT 1

7 K9002123  OIL PAN ASS'Y  CARTER DE HUILE 1

8 2.181-00355  PLUG;DRAIN  BOUCHON 1

10 2.180-00910  SEAL;WASHER  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 1

11 2.120-00143  BOLT M8X12  BOULON 16

SOLAR 75-V 072 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
ARBRE DE CAME

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1681 ~ 

Fig. 076

076 -1 2.429-00133  TAPPET  TRINGLERIE 8

2 A408100  ROD;PUSH  TIGE DE POUSSOIR 8

3 K9006079  CAM SHAFT  ASSY  DOUILLE 1

4 2.177-00050  METAL;THRUST  METAL 1

6 A408099  GEAR;CAM SHAFT  PIGNON 1

7 2.113-00005  KEY  CLE 1

8 2.120-00136  BOLT;PLATED M8X16  BOULON 2

9 A408373  SHAFT;IDLER GEAR  ARBRE 1

10 2.403-00143  IDLE GEAR ASS'Y  PIGNON 1

13 2.408-00069  BUSH;IDLE GEAR  VITESSE DE BUSH;IDLE 1

14 2.120-00148  BOLT;PLATED M8X55  BOULON 3

15 2.120-00857  BOLT  BOULON 4

16 K9002124  GEAR;INJ PUMP  PIGNON 1

17 K9002125  FLANGE  BRIDE 1

18 K9002126  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1

19 K9005948  NUT;LOCK M18  ECROU 1

SOLAR 75-V 076 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
POMPE D'INJECTION

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1681 ~ 

Fig. 080

080 -109 S8000070  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

110 K9004852  PACKING  EMBALLAGE 1

111 K9006164  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

112 2.120-00039  BOLT M6X10  BOULON 1

113 K9006165  BOLT M 6X 35 PLATED  BOULON 4

116 K9006171  BOLT;SOCKET M10X45  BOULON 4

117 K9005948  NUT;LOCK M18  ECROU 1

120 K9006104  HARNESS  HARNAIS 1

123 K9004834  JOINT  JOINT 1

124 K9006105  BRACKET  PARENTHESE 1

125 K9004808  JOINT  JOINT 1

127 K9004810  PUMP;FUEL FEED  ALIMENTATION DE PUMP;FUEL1

128 K9004813  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

129 K9006070  JOINT;PIPE  JOINT DE TUYAU 1

130 2.114-01090  SEAL;WASHER  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 1

131 K9006155  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1

132 2.120-00028  BOLT M6X12  BOULON 1

133 K9006172  NUT  ECROU 1

134 K9006173  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

136 K9006101  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 1

137 2.120-00137  BOLT M8X20  BOULON 3

138 2.120-00138  BOLT M8X30  BOULON 3

SOLAR 75-V 080 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

GENERATOR
ALTERNATEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1681 ~ 

Fig. 085

085 -1 502-00008A  GENERATOR  ALTERNATEUR 1

2 2.407-00016  ROTOR ASS'Y  ROTOR ASS`Y 1

3 2.109-00139  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT 1

4 2.195-00013  BRACKET ASS'Y;REAR  PARENTHESE ASS`Y 1

5 2.195-00023  BRACKET ASS'Y;FRONT  PARENTHESE ASS`Y 1

6 2.105-00008  PULLEY  POULIE 1

7 2.120-00666  SCREW  VIS 1

8 2.114-00766  SPACER  DOUILLE D`ECARTEMENT 1

9 2.120-00159  BOLT M10X120mm  BOULON 1

10 2.121-00268  NUT  ECROU 1

11 2.195-00014  BRACKET;AJUSTER  PARENTHESE 1

12 2.120-00160  BOLT  BOULON 1

13 2.120-00054  BOLT M8X25  BOULON 1

SOLAR 75-V 085 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ENGINE MOUNTING-CUSHION
SUPPORT DE MOTEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1110

1110 -- 201-00114A  ENGINE MOUNTING  SUPPORT DE MOTEUR - D 1001-1404

201-00114G  ENGINE MOUNTING  SUPPORT DE MOTEUR - D 1405-

1 201-00120  ENGINE  MOTEUR 1 1001-1153

201-00163A  ENGINE TIER-II  MOTEUR 1 1154-1219

201-00163B  ENGINE TIER-II  MOTEUR 1 1220-1679

K1026716A  ENGINE TIER-III  MOTEUR 1 1680-

16 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 16

25 195-02076C  BRACKET;E/G(RL)  SUPPORT 1

26 195-01403  BRACKET;MOUNTING(REAR-L.H.) SUPPORT 1

27 195-01076A  BRACKET;MOUNTING(FRONT-R.H.) SUPPORT 1

28 195-02077A  BRACKET;E/G(FR)  SUPPORT 1

30 S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 8

41 161-00540  RUBBER;E/G MOUNT(FRONT)  CAOUTCHOUC 4

44 S0766466  BOLT M16X1.5X110  BOULON 4

45 121-00035  NUT;LOCK M16X1.5  ECROU 4

46 114-00547  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

47 S0512263  BOLT M10X1.5X30  BOLT M10X1.5X30 16

63 S0514953  BOLT M12X1.75X22  BOULON A 6 PANS 8

72 K1018520A  PULLEY;FAN  POULIE 1 1596-1679

73 2106-1021D21  V-BELT;FAN  COURROIE 1 1596-1679

SOLAR 75-V 1110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ENGINE MOUNTING-MUFFLER
SUPPORT DE MOTEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1140

1140 -- 201-00114A  ENGINE MOUNTING  SUPPORT DE MOTEUR - D 1001-1404

201-00114G  ENGINE MOUNTING  SUPPORT DE MOTEUR - D 1405-

3 203-00079B  MUFFLER  SILENCIEUX 1 1001-1273

203-00079C  MUFFLER  SILENCIEUX 1 1274-1404

K1010540  MUFFLER  SILENCIEUX 1 1405-

7 195-02075A  BRACKET;MUFFLER  SUPPORT 1 1001-1085 I 195-02075B 1

195-02075B  BRACKET;MUFFLER  SUPPORT 1 1086-1404

K1008992A  BRACKET;MUFFLER  SUPPORT 1 1405-1679

K1008992B  BRACKET;MUFFLER  SUPPORT 1 1680-

8 120-00186  BOLT;U  BOULON 2 1001-1404

K1008990A  BOLT;U  BOULON 2 1405-

9 S4032633  NUT M10X1.25  ECROU 8

10 S5010613  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 6

11 193-00704A  PIPE;MUFFLER  TUYAU 1 1001-1679

193-00704B  PIPE;MUFFLER  TUYAU 1 1680-

12 S4012533  NUT  ECROU 4

13 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4

14 2124-1663  CLAMP  ATTACHE 1

15 S4012633  NUT  ECROU 2

16 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

17 S0512453  BOLT M10X1.5X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

18 2114-1180D19  SHIM  CALE 2

19 621-02212B  COVER;MUFFLER  COUVERCLE 1 1001-1153 I 621-02212C 1

621-02212C  COVER;MUFFLER  COUVERCLE 1 1154-1273

68 2120-2196D12  BOLT;SET  BOULON 4 1001-1273

SOLAR 75-V 1140 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL PIPING
CONDUITES DE GAZOLE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1180

1180 -- 400-01054  FUEL PIPING  CONDUITES DE CARBURANT- D 1001-1419

400-01054B  FUEL PIPING  CONDUITES DE CARBURANT- D 1420-

1 2181-9015  PIPE;FUEL  CANALISATION DE GAZOLE 1 1001-1153

2 S8180221  RING;SEAL  BAGUE 2 1001-1153

3 2185-1247D33  HOSE 2620L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1219

2185-1247D132  HOSE 2700L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1220-1419 I DS2105021 1

DS2105021  HOSE  TUYAU 1 1420-

4 2185-1247D119  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1153

2185-1247D21  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1154-1219

2185-1247D142  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1220-1419 I DS2105016 1

DS2105016  HOSE 900L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1420-

5 2185-1247D133  HOSE 3850L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1219

DS2079154  HOSE 4400L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1220-1419 I DS2105028 1

DS2105028  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1420-

6 124-00208D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 1

8 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 1

10 S0556653  BOLT M8X1.25X65  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

11 2124-1024D1  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 6 1001-1153

2124-1024D1  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 8 1154-

13 124-00209D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 2 1001-1148

124-00209D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 3 1149-

14 120-00276  BOLT M8X1.25X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1001-1148

120-00276  BOLT M8X1.25X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 3 1149-

15 2185-1247D118  HOSE;FUEL  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1154-1219

16 2185-1247D117  HOSE 600L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1220-1419 I DS2105013 1

DS2105013  HOSE 600L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1420-

17 S0504453  BOLT M6X1.0X12  BOULON 2 1220-

18 S5010313  WASHER  RONDELLE 2 1220-

19 S5102313  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 1220-

20 195-02247G  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1 1680-

21 S0511753  BOLT M10X1.5X18  BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1680-

22 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2 1680-

SOLAR 75-V 1180 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PIPING(1)
CONDUITES DE BATI PRINCIPAL

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1210

1210 -49 S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2

50 DS2013355  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

55 DS2053772  HOSE PF1/2-1430L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 6 0101-1020 I DS2053782 6

DS2053782  HOSE PF1/2-1430L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 6 1021-

56 DS2054250  HOSE PF1/2-1400L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

57 2184-1036D271  HOSE PF3/8-1700L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

61 2181-2627D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

62 S8000231  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 1001-1044

S8000241  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 1045-

63 195-02134A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

64 2120-2196D2  BOLT;SET M10X1.5X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

65 2181-1702D5  ELBOW  COUDE 2

68 2184-1036D40  HOSE PF3/8-1550L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

77 124-00277A  CLAMP;PIPE  FIXATION DE TUYAU 1

81 S0559053  BOLT M10X1.5X75  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

82 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 2

84 DS2053775  HOSE PF1/2-1000L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2 1001-1020 I DS2053783 2

DS2053783  HOSE PF1/2-1050L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2 1021-

87 161-00313  RUBBER  CAOUTCHOUC 16

SOLAR 75-V 1210 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(2)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1250

1250 - 426-00220A  SOLENOID VALVE  VANNE 1 1235-

60 423-00179  VALVE;CHECK  VANNE 1

61 S0556653  BOLT M8X1.25X65  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

62 S0556453  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

63 2181-1126D70  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2

64 2181-1126D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 3

65 2460-9057A  ACCUMULATOR  ACCUMULATEUR 1

66 DS2055775  HOSE PF1/4-2310L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

67 DS2054260  HOSE PF1/2-1900L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

68 2184-1036D124  HOSE PF3/8-570L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

69 2184-1036D164  HOSE PF3/8-400L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

70 2184-1060D41  HOSE PF1/4-1250L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

71 DS2055635  HOSE PF1/4-2750L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

72 2184-1046D63  HOSE PF1/4-500L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

73 2184-1036D316  HOSE PF1/2-2050L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

74 198-00016  RUBBER  LE CAOUTCHOUC 7

75 621-02504  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

76 S0512453  BOLT M10X1.5X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 7

77 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 7

78 2114-1058D10  WASHER  RONDELLE 7

79 124-00208D8  CLIP  AGRAFE 1

81 120-00276  BOLT M8X1.25X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

83 2181-2047A  PLUG  PRISE 1 1001-1020

84 2181-1702D2  ELBOW  COUDE 1

86 621-02534  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

87 158-00008  PROTECTOR;SLEEVE  PROTECTEUR 2

89 2124-1084D6  CLIP  CLIP 4

SOLAR 75-V 1250 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CONTROL STAND-L.H
CONSOLE DE COMMANDE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1290

1290 -30-6 2114-1059D37  . SHIM  . CALE 2

30-7 2129-1432  . SPRING  . RESSORT 1

30-8 S3450583  . SCREW  . VIS 2

30-9 125-00021  . CATCH  . LOQUET 1 1001-1267

K1003998  . CATCH  . LOQUET 1 1268-

30-10 S5000113  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 2

30-11 2110-1184D29  . BUSH;DU  . COUSSINET 1

30-12 S6541200  . RING;RETAINER  . BAGUE 1

30-13 2132-1132A  . GRIP  . POIGNEE 1

30-14 S0503353  . BOLT M5X0.8X20  . BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1001-1267

2120-2166D19  . BOLT M6X1.0X12  . BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1268-

30-15 S5000213  . WASHER;PLAIN M5  . RONDELLE 3 1001-1267

2114-1898D3  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 4 1268-

30-16 S0503553  . BOLT M5X0.8X25  . BOULON A 6 PANS 1 1001-1267

S0505063  . BOLT M6X1.0X25  . BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1268-

30-17 2120-2166D18  . SCREW  . VIS 2 1001-1267

30-18 2114-1898D4  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 2 1001-1267

30-19 S3452833  . SCREW M5X0.8X12  . VIS 2

30-20 S6541500  . RING;RETAINING  . BAGUE 1

31 190-00727  LABEL  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

32 621-01242  COVER;MICRO S/W  COUVERCLE 1

33 549-00046  SWITCH;PILOT CUT OFF  INTERRUPTEUR 1

34 161-00297  STOPPER;RUBBER  TAQUET D'ARRET 1

35 S3452853  SCREW  VIS 2

36 2161-2367  STOPPER  ARRET 1 1001-1267

161-00195  STOPPER  TAQUET 1 1268-

40 160-00030  BOOT  BOOT 1

41 2120-2166D36  BOLT  BOULON 4

42 195-01765B  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

43 S8450053  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 1

44 S3450823  SCREW  VIS 4

45 S5000203  WASHER;PLAIN M5  RONDELLE 4

47 2121-1311D4  NUT  ECROU 1 1268-

48 2114-2031D4  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2 1650-

49 2114-1898D8  WASHER  RONDELLE 1 1650-

SOLAR 75-V 1290 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

REAR COVER-WITHOUT AIRCON
COUVERCLE ARRIERE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1340

1340 -- 621-01921  REAR COVER ASS'Y  COUVERCLE ARRIERE - D

1 621-01942A  COVER;REAR  COUVERCLE 1

2 621-02192  COVER;REAR(L)  COUVERCLE 1

3 621-02155  COVER;REAR(R)  COUVERCLE 1

4 2124-1509D1  CLIP  AGRAFE 2

5 2120-2166D9  SCREW  VIS 2

8 2120-2166D10  SCREW  VIS 9

10 621-01369B  COVER;REAR CENTER  COUVERCLE 1

12 2114-1898D5  WASHER M6  RONDELLE 16

14 2199-9058  HAMMER  MARTEAU 1

16 S5000103  WASHER;PLAIN M4  RONDELLE 2

18 159-00201  PLATE;HAMMER  PLAQUE 1

19 2120-2166D6  BOLT  BOULON 5

20 2160-1023  TRIM;RUBBER  CAOUTCHOUC 1

21 2120-2166D39  SCREW M4X0.7X16  VIS 4

SOLAR 75-V 1340 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SEAT-EUROPE & U.S.A
SIEGE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1365

1365 -- 901-00029  SEAT  SIEGE 1

1 185184  UPPER ASS'Y  SUPERIEUR 1

2 185183  COVER;BACK  COUVERCLE 1

3 183708  FOAM;BACK  EPONGE 1

4 161395  COVER;SEAT  COUVERCLE 1

5 183709  FOAM;SEAT  EPONGE 1

6 -  FRAME ASS'Y  ARMATURE 1 D

7 179981  CABLE;ADJUSTMENT  CABLE 1

8 162056  SPRING;HEIGHT RISER  RESSORT 1

9 172561  SEAT BELT  COURROIE 1

10 158116  DAMPER ASS'Y  RESSORT 1

11 157230  SUSPENSION ASS'Y  SUSPENSION 1

12 162035  FORE & AFT ADJUSTER  ADJUSTER 1

13 156737  WEIGHT ADJUSTER KIT  KIT 1

14 156717  UPSTOP/BUMPSTOP KIT  KIT 1

15 185193  KNOB KIT  LIT DE MOLETTE 1

16 163369  HEIGHT RISER KIT  CANALISATION VERTICALE DE TAILLE1

17 162047  COVER;SUSPENSION  COUVERCLE 1

18 161796  SLIDE RAIL HANDLE  TRAITEMENT 1

19 172526  HEAD REST  KIT DE SIEGE 1

20 156738  BEARING KIT  PALIER 1

21 162666  ARM REST-R.H.  REPOSER 1

22 162665  ARM REST-L.H.  REPOSER 1

SOLAR 75-V 1365 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN(2)
CABINE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1380

1380 -2-27 2161-2186  . DAMPER  . EPONGE 1

2-30 161-00450  . RUBBER;CUSHION  . CAOUTCHOUC 4

2-32 191-02155  . ROD;DOOR INNER  . TIGE 1

2-33 S5010313  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 2

2-34 110-00156  . BUSH  . DOUILLE 1

2-35 S5000213  . WASHER;PLAIN M5  . RONDELLE 1

2-36 S3450813  . SCREW M5X0.8X8  . VIS 1

2-37 171-00021A  . HINGE  . LOQUET 2 1001-1163

171-00021B  . HINGE  . LOQUET 2 1164-

2-38 2120-2166D5  . BOLT  . BOULON 8

2-39 2114-1898D2  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 8

2-40 198-00033C  . RUBBER;TRIM 710mm  . CAOUTCHOUC 1

3 2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 8

4 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 10

20 2125-9055  LOCK;BACK  SERRURE 1

21 133-00118  LEVER ASS'Y  LEVIER 1

22 S3450953  SCREW M6X12  VIS 1

23 S5010313  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

24 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1

25 2129-1446  SPRING  RESSORT 1

26 127-00009  WIRE ASS'Y  FIL 1

35 621-01114  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

36 2120-2166D3  BOLT M10X1.5X65  BOULON 2

37 2114-1898D3  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2

39 2121-1311D4  NUT  ECROU 2

40 2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 2

41 2114-1898D15  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2

42 161-00195  STOPPER  TAQUET 2

48 191-01435B  STRIKER  FRAPPER 1

51 621-01174A  COVER;BACK LOCK  COUVERCLE 1 1001-1163

621-01174B  COVER;BACK LOCK  COUVERCLE 1 1164-

66 114-00409  SHIM  CALE 2 1001-1163

114-00409A  SHIM  CALE 2 1164-

67 2120-2166D8  SCREW M5X0.8X14  VIS 2

SOLAR 75-V 1380 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BONNET & SUPPORT
CAPOT ET APPUI

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1410

1410 -- 621-02182A  BONNET & SUPPORT  CAPOT ET APPUI - D 1001-1373

621-02182H  BONNET & SUPPORT  CAPOT ET APPUI - D 1374-

1 621-02169B  BONNET  COUVERCLE 1 1001-1373 I 621-02169E 1

621-02169E  BONNET  COUVERCLE 1 1374-1595

621-02169G  BONNET  COUVERCLE 1 1596-1679

621-02169H  BONNET  COUVERCLE 1 1680-

1-3 171-00020B  . HINGE  . LOQUET 2

1-12 1.162-00001  . RUBBER;CUSHION  . LE CAOUTCHOUC 1

1-17 K1005457A  . COVER  . COUVER 1 1001-1595

2 195-02063C  ARCH  CROCHET 1 1001-1153 I 195-02063E 1

195-02063E  ARCH  CROCHET 1 1154-1404 I 195-02063G 1

195-02063G  ARCH  CROCHET 1 1405-1679

195-02063J  ARCH  CROCHET 1 1680-

2A K1011104  . SPONGE ASS'Y  . EPONGE 1 1001-1679

K1011104A  . SPONGE ASS'Y  . EPONGE 1 1680-

3 S0515353  BOLT M12X1.75X35  BOLT M12X1.75X35 12

4 2114-1058D72  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 12

5 S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 12

6 440-00345A  CYLINDER;GAS  VERIN 2

7 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 6

8 2123-1441D4  PIN  BROCHE 4

9 195-02036  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1 1001-1175 I 195-02036A 1

195-02036A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1 1176-

10 2143-1003  LATCH  LOQUET 1

11 2142-1094  STRIKER  FRAPPER 1

12 195-02040  BRACKET;KEEPER  SUPPORT 1

13 195-00280  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

14 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

15 2114-1058D29  WASHER  RONDELLE 2

16 S4012533  NUT  ECROU 2

17 S5010313  WASHER  RONDELLE 3

18 S4012333  NUT  ECROU 3

19 S0553853  BOLT M6X1.0X60  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

20 2114-1058D69  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

21 S4012633  NUT  ECROU 2

22 2114-1058D62  WASHER  RONDELLE 2

23 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

24 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

SOLAR 75-V 1410 - 2

(THIS  WASHER(THIS  WASHER(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  RONDELLEIS  RONDELLEIS IS IS IS FOR  RONDELLEFOR  RONDELLEFOR REFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  WASHER,SPRINGPART  WASHER,SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER,SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER,SPRING AND AND AND SERAIL  RONDELLESERAIL  RONDELLENUMBERS MAY MAY 2MAY 2MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  WASHER;SPRINGOUTDATED.  WASHER;SPRINGOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  WASHER;SPRINGALWAYS  WASHER;SPRING USE  RONDELLEUSE  RONDELLEUSE USE THE  RONDELLETHE  RONDELLEONLINE  RONDELLEONLINE  RONDELLE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DAEWOO+DOOSAN+S075+V+EXCAVATOR+PARTS+MANUAL+021+00041JEF


Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC PARTS(1)-ELECTRIC BOX
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1450

1450 -- 500-00186C  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1001-1008

500-00186E  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1009-1084

500-00186G  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1085-1153

500-00186H  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1154-1175

500-00186I  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1176-1219

500-00186J  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1220-1282

500-00186K  ELECTRIC PARTS(1)  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1283-1426

500-00186L  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1427-1679

K1033996  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1680-

25 2510-1008  BOX;FUSE  ENSEMBLE BOITE A FUSIBLES1 1001-1219

K1001468  BOX;FUSE  ENSEMBLE BOITE A FUSIBLES1 1220-

26 S3450983  SCREW M16X20  VIS 2

27 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

28 190-00835  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1679

K1036011  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1680-

29 543-00079A  UNIT;CONTROL  MODULE DE COMMANDE 1

30 S3450953  SCREW M6X12  VIS 2

31 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

32 543-00042  CONTROLLER;AIRCON  COMMANDE 1

33 S3450953  SCREW M6X12  VIS 2

34 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

35 2516-1104  BUZZER;PILOT  VIBREUR PILOTE 1

36 S3450943  SCREW  VIS 2

37 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

38 2523-9005  CONTROLLER;STARTER  CONTROLEUR 1 1001-1679

39 S3450953  SCREW M6X12  VIS 2 1001-1679

40 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2 1001-1679

41 537-00010  TIMER;PREHEAT  TEMPORISATEUR 1 1001-1679

42 S3450943  SCREW  VIS 1 1001-1679

43 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1 1001-1679

44 2544-9032  RELAY  RELAIS 1

45 2544-9032  RELAY  RELAIS 1

46 2544-9032  RELAY  RELAIS 1 1001-1153

2544-9032  RELAY  RELAIS 1 1680-

47 2544-9032  RELAY  RELAIS 1

49 S3450823  SCREW  VIS 3

50 S5100203  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 3

52 2190-2037D64  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE 1 1001-1153

SOLAR 75-V 1450 - 2

(THIS  SCREW(THIS  SCREW(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  VISIS  VISIS IS IS IS FOR  VISFOR  VISFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   3ONLY.   3ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  WASHER;SPRINGPART  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRING AND AND AND SERAIL  RONDELLESERAIL  RONDELLENUMBERS MAY MAY 3MAY 3MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  PLATE;NAMEOUTDATED.  PLATE;NAMEOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  PLAQUEUSE  PLAQUEUSE USE THE  PLAQUETHE  PLAQUEONLINE  PLAQUEONLINE  PLAQUE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)1001SYSTEM)1001SYSTEM)-SYSTEM)-SYSTEM)1153SYSTEM)1153SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC PARTS(4)-STAND(L.H)
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1480

1480 -- 500-00169B  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1001-1008

500-00169C  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1009-1084

500-00169E  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1085-1153

500-00169G  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 1154-

1 2552-1004  DIAL;E/G CONTROL  CADRAN 1 1001-1542 I K1013846 1

K1013846  DIAL;ENGINE CONTROL  CADRAN 1 1543-

2 S3450583  SCREW  VIS 2

3 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

4 2621-9002  COVER  COUVERCLE 2

5 549-00043  SWITCH;A/C BLOWER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

6 549-00044  SWITCH;DEF/FOOT SELECT  INTERRUPTEUR 1

7 132-00022  KNOB  BILLE 2

8 530-00295A  HARNESS  HARNAIS 1

SOLAR 75-V 1480 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC WIRING(2)-RELATED PARTS
POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1530

1530 -- 500-00171  ELECTRIC WIRING  POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES- D 1001-1426

500-00171A  ELECTRIC WIRING(2)  POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES- D 1427-1679

K1034037  ELECTRIC WIRING  POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES- D 1680-

1 599-00048A  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1001-1008

599-00048B  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1009-1084

599-00048C  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1085-1153

599-00048E  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1154-1219

599-00048H  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1220-1679

K1034038  WIRING DIAGRAM  DIAGRAMME DE CABLAGE 1 D 1680-

2 530-00291A  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1001-1084

530-00291B  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1085-1153

530-00291C  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1154-1219

530-00291E  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1220-1426

530-00291G  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1427-1680

K1034040A  HARNESS;MAIN  HARNAIS 1 1681-

3 530-00314  HARNESS  HARNAIS 1

11 553-00001D3  CABLE;E/G EARTH  CABLE 1

12 S0511653  BOLT  BOULON 2

13 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

14 S5010613  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2

15 2195-3500  BRACKET  SUPPORT 6

16 S3450953  SCREW M6X12  VIS 6

17 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 7

18 2197-1660  BRACKET  SUPPORT 3 1001-1219

2197-1660  BRACKET  SUPPORT 4 1220-

19 2197-1661  BRACKET  SUPPORT 3

20 124-00208D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 11

21 124-00208D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 2 1001-1008

124-00208D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 6 1680-

22 124-00209D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 6

23 2124-1509D1  CLIP  AGRAFE 11 1001-1008

2124-1509D1  CLIP  AGRAFE 10 1009-

24 2124-1509D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 1

25 2124-1509D10  CLIP  ATTACHE 3 1001-1219

2124-1509D10  CLIP  ATTACHE 4 1220-

26 S4012633  NUT  ECROU 1

27 120-00276  BOLT M8X1.25X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 41 1001-1008

120-00276  BOLT M8X1.25X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 39 1009-1219

SOLAR 75-V 1530 - 2

(THIS  NUT(THIS  NUT(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  ECROUIS  ECROUIS IS IS IS FOR  ECROUFOR  ECROUFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BOLT M8X1.25X12PART  BOLT M8X1.25X12NUMBERS  BOLT M8X1.25X12NUMBERS  BOLT M8X1.25X12 AND AND AND SERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSSERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANS MAY MAY 41MAY 41MAY BE  1001BE  1001BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  BOLT M8X1.25X12OUTDATED.  BOLT M8X1.25X12OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  BOLT M8X1.25X12ALWAYS  BOLT M8X1.25X12 USE  BOULON A 6 PANSUSE  BOULON A 6 PANSUSE USE THE  BOULON A 6 PANSTHE  BOULON A 6 PANSONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANSONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANS PARTS 39PARTS 39PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)1009SYSTEM)1009SYSTEM)-SYSTEM)-SYSTEM)1219SYSTEM)1219SYSTEM)SYSTEM)39SYSTEM)39SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BLADE
DOZER

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2110

2110 -- 604-00179A  TRACK ASS'Y  TRAIN DE ROULEMENT - D 1001-1355

604-00179H  TRACK ASS'Y  TRAIN DE ROULEMENT - D 1356-

37 608-00030C  BLADE;DOZER  LAME 1 1001-1163 I 608-00030E 1

608-00030E  BLADE;DOZER  LAME 1 1164-

38 440-00391  CYLINDER;DOZER(R.H.)  VERIN 1 1001-1163

440-00391A  CYLINDER;DOZER(R.H.)  VERIN 1 1164-

39 440-00393  CYLINDER;DOZER(L.H.)  VERIN 1 1001-1163

440-00393A  CYLINDER;DOZER(L.H.)  VERIN 1 1164-

40 2123-1722A  PIN 1  GOUPILLE 2 1001-1790 Y 120501-01827 2

120501-01827  PIN 1  GOUPILLE 2 1791-

41 2123-1723A  PIN 2  GOUPILLE 2 1001-1790 Y 120501-01828 2

120501-01828  PIN 2  GOUPILLE 2 1791-

42 2123-1721  PIN 3  GOUPILLE 2 1001-1790 Y 120501-01829 2

120501-01829  PIN 3  GOUPILLE 2 1791-

43 S0563966  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 6

44 S4012833  NUT  ECROU 12

45 2114-1138  SHIM  CALE 8

46 S6710052  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 2

SOLAR 75-V 2110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

LOWER ROLLER
GALET INFERIEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1149 ~ 

Fig. 2151

2151 -- 270-00039B  ROLLER;LOWER  GALET INFERIEUR 10 1149-1163

270-00039C  ROLLER;LOWER  GALET INFERIEUR 10 1164-1726 I 270-00039E 10

270-00039E  ROLLER;LOWER  GALET 10 1727-

1 -  BODY  CORPS 1 D

2 1.271-00001  COLLAR  COLLIER 2 1001-1726

K1052741  COLLAR  COLLIER 2 1727-

3 1.246-00001  SHAFT  ARBRE 1

4 1.110-00178  BUSHING  DOUILLE 2 1001-1726

110-00178A  BUSHING  DOUILLE 2 1727-

5 1.123-00103  PIN  GOUPILLE 2

6 2180-9021  SEAL;GROUP  ETANCHEITE 2 1001-1726 I 2180-9005B 2

2180-9005B  SEAL;FLOATING  CACHET 2 1727-

7 S8010351  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2

8 2181-1116D2  PLUG  BOUCHON 2

SOLAR 75-V 2151 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM-1.8m
BALANCIER

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3110

3110 -- 701-00447  ARM ASS'Y  BALANCIER - D 1001-1770

230201-00460  ARM ASSY-1.8m  BALANCIER - D 1771-

1 701-00448  ARM SUB ASS'Y  BALANCIER 1

1A 110-00221  . BUSHING  . DOUILLE 2

1B 110-00223  . BUSHING  . DOUILLE 2

1C 110-00132  . BUSHING  . COUSSINET 2

2 155-00046  LINK;PUSH  MAILLON 1

2A 110-00223  . BUSHING  . DOUILLE 2

2B 110-00222  . BUSHING  . DOUILLE 2

3 155-00044  LINK;GUIDE(R.H.)  MAILLON 1

4 155-00045  LINK;GUIDE(L.H.)  MAILLON 1

6 123-00444  PIN  GOUPILLE 1 1001-1770 Y 120501-01338 1

120501-01338  PIN  GOUPILLE 1 1771-

7 123-00445A  PIN  GOUJON 1 1001-1770 I 120501-01130 1

120501-01130  PIN  GOUJON 1 1771-

8 123-00446A  PIN  GOUJON 1 1001-1770 I 120501-01129 1

120501-01129  PIN  GOUJON 1 1771-

9 2123-2140A  PIN  GOUJON 2 1001-1770 Y 120501-00325 2

120501-00325  PIN  GOUJON 2 1771-

10 S0566466  BOLT M16X2.0X110  BOULON 1

11 S0566266  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 3

12 S0566666  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

13 S4012933  NUT  ECROU 10

14 2180-1106BD11  SEAL;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERES 6

15 2180-1106BD12  SEAL;DUST  JOINT 2

16 2180-1106BD8  SEAL;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERES 6

17 2180-1106BD9  SEAL;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERES 2

18 180-00077D1  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4

19 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 7

20 2114-1059D160  SHIM  CALE 6

21 2114-1059D161  SHIM  CALE 6

22 2114-1059D263  SHIM  CALE 2

23 2114-1059D264  SHIM  CALE 2

24 2114-1059D143  SHIM  CALE 4

25 2114-1059D144  SHIM  CALE 4

26 160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 7

SOLAR 75-V 3110 - 2

(THIS  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE(THIS  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE(THIS PARTS  CAP;GREASE NIPPLEPARTS  CAP;GREASE NIPPLEPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  CHAPEAUIS  CHAPEAUIS IS IS FOR  CHAPEAUFOR  CHAPEAUFOR REFERENCE  CHAPEAUREFERENCE  CHAPEAUREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   7ONLY.   7ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PUMP-PUMP
POMPE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4110

4110 -- 02428571  PUMP  POMPE 1

1 02428333  BASE UNIT  POMPE PRINCIPAL 1

2 02428574  VALVE;PILOT  VANNE 1

2-1 02428575  . VALVE;PILOT  . VANNE 1 D

2-2 00514497  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 3 D

2-3 00900443  . SCREW;SOCKET  . VIS 4 D

2-4 00764647  . PLUG  . BOUCHON 2 D

3 02415397  VALVE;PILOT  VANNE 1

3-1 02415390  . VALVE;PILOT  . VANNE 1 D

3-2 00905186  . CARRIER LR  . SUPPORT 1 D

3-6 00756601  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1 D

3-7 00109282  . SCREW;SOCKET  . VIS 1 D

3-8 00109312  . SCREW;SOCKET  . VIS 2 D

3-9 00106607  . PIN;SELF LOCKING  . GOUPILLE 1 D

3-10 00106712  . PIN;SELF LOCKING  . GOUPILLE 1 D

3-11 00783277  . CAP;INSULATION  . CHAPEAU 1 D

10 00963807  PIPING  CONDUITES 1

10-1 00963793  . PIPE WITH NUT  . ECROU 1 D

10-2 00948773  . NIPPLE;GREASE  . GRAISSEUR 2 D

10-3 00948774  . RING;SPACER  . BAGUE 2 D

12 02650070  PUMP;GEAR  POMPE 1

14 00764647  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

SOLAR 75-V 4110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL MOTOR
MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4150

4150 -- 401-00335  MOTOR;TRAVEL  MOTEUR 2

1 JA1F2001  CASING;SHAFT  CARTER 1

2 OSAP1904F3  SEAL;OIL  JOINT D'HUILE 1

3 JA0J3002  SHAFT  ARBRE 1

4 BB6232  BEARING  ROULEMENT 1

5 JA0J3003  PISTON;SWASH  PISTON 1

6 SB58  BALL;SWASH STEEL  BILLE 2

7 JA0J3004  PLATE;SWASH  PLAQUE 1

8 JA0J3005  BLOCK;CYLINDER  BLOC 1

9 JA0J3006  SPRING  RESSORT 6

10 JA0J3007  GUIDE;BALL  GUIDE 1

11 JA0J3008  PLATE;SET  PLAQUE 1

12 JA0J3009  PISTON ASS'Y  PISTON 9

13 JA0J3010  PLATE;FRICTION  PLAQUE 3

14 JA0J3011  PLATE  PLAQUE 3

15 JA0J3012  PISTON;PARKING  PISTON 1

16 P0132  RING;PISTON  BAGUE 1 K

17 A0257  RING;PISTON  BAGUE 1 K

18 P0009  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2 K

19 A0164  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

20 JA0J3013  COVER;REAR  COUVERCLE 1

21 NPT116  PLUG  BOUCHON 8

22 JA0J3014  SPOOL  BOBINE 1

23 JA0J3015  SPRING  RESSORT 1

24 JA0J3016  STOPPER  CHAPEAU 1

25 SR16CH  RING;SNAP  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1

26 JA0J3017  CHECK  CARTOCHE DE POPPET 1

27 JA0J3018  SPRING  RESSORT 1

28 JA0J3019  SEAT  SIEGE 1

29 P0009  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

30 SR15CH  RING;SNAP  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1

31 JA0J3020  PLATE;VALVE  PLAQUE 1

32 P10000P3  PIN  GOUPILLE 4

33 JA0J3021  CHECK  CARTOCHE DE POPPET 2

34 JA0J3022  SPRING  RESSORT 2

35 JA0J3023  PLUG  BOUCHON 2

36 P0016  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

37 JA0J3024  SPOOL;MAIN  BOBINE 1

SOLAR 75-V 4150 - 2

(THIS  PLUG(THIS  PLUG(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  BOUCHONIS  BOUCHONIS IS IS IS FOR  BOUCHONFOR  BOUCHONFOR REFERENCE  BOUCHONREFERENCE  BOUCHONREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  O-RINGPART  O-RING NUMBERS AND AND AND SERAIL  JOINT TORIQUESERAIL  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUE MAY MAY 2MAY 2MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  SPOOL;MAINOUTDATED.  SPOOL;MAINOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  BOBINEUSE  BOBINEUSE USE THE  BOBINETHE  BOBINEONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4180

4180 -- 08401481  BLOCK;BOOM  BLOC 1

18 07259802  VALVE;CHECK  VANNE 1

80 08201166  CAP;PLUNGER KIT  CHAPEAU 1

98 08200184  VALVE  VANNE 1

114 08101238  VALVE;PRESSURE RELIEF  VANNE 2

124 07212064  COVER;LOCKING  COUVERCLE 1

130 07260813  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

132 07212124  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

148 07212188  SEAL KIT;FPM  KIT DE JOINT 2

SOLAR 75-V 4180 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL BLOCK(RH)-CONTROL VALVE
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4230

4230 -- 08401487  BLOCK;TRAVEL(R)  BLOC 1

24 08200199  VALVE;CHECK  VANNE 1

80 08201166  CAP;PLUNGER KIT  CHAPEAU 1

98 08200184  VALVE  VANNE 1

117 07190939  PLUG  BOUCHON 2

129 07309523  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

132 07212124  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

139 08250195  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

SOLAR 75-V 4230 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OUTLET BLOCK-CONTROL VALVE
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4280

4280 -- 08401491  BLOCK;OUTLET  BLOC 1

130 07260813  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

142 08250463  ROD;TIE  TIGE 3

SOLAR 75-V 4280 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PEDAL VALVE
VANNE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1155

Fig. 4310

4310 -- 420-00030  PEDAL VALVE  VANNE 1 1001-1155 I 420-00453 1

1 423-00046  BODY(1)  CARTER 1

2 423-00047  BODY(2)  CARTER 1

3 181-00318  PLUG  BOUCHON 4

4 2181-1116D3  PLUG;HEX. SOCKET  BOUCHON 2

5 429-00004  SEAT;SPRING  SIEGE 4

6 129-00041  SPRING  RESSORT 4

7 429-00005  SEAT;SPRING  SIEGE 4

8 424-00042  SPOOL  PLUNGEUR 4

9 161-00080  STOPPER  TAQUET 4

10 129-00042  SPRING  RESSORT 4

11 429-00006  GUIDE;ROD  GARDE 4

12 S8000221  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4

13 115-00041  RING;SNAP  ARRET 4

14 454-00006  ROD;PUSH  TIGE DE POUSSOIR 4

15 123-00147  PIN;SPRING  GOUPILLE FENDUE 4

16 180-00197  SEAL  JOINT 4

17 148-00012  BALL;STEEL  BOULE 4

18 129-00043  SPRING  RESSORT 4

19 159-00017  PLATE  PLAQUE 4

20 115-00042  RING;SNAP  ANNEAU 4

21 181-00319  PLUG  BOUCHON 4

22 S8010251  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4

23 180-00198  SEAL;ROD  CACHET 4

24 180-00199  SEAL;DUST  CACHET 4

25 442-00001  COVER  COUVERCLE 2

26 S2205271  BOLT;WRENCH M6X1.0X30  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

27 354-00002  CAM  CAME 2

28 110-00073  BUSHING  DOUILLE 4

29 354-00003  SHAFT;CAM  ARBRE 2

30 120-00126  SCREW;SET  VIS 2

31 120-00127  SCREW;SET  VIS 4

32 S4014633  NUT M10  ECROU 4

33 160-00008  BELLOW  SOUFFLET 2

34 114-00225  SPACER  BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1

35 S8000121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4

36 S8000101  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

37 S2212471  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

SOLAR 75-V 4310 - 2

(THIS  O-RING(THIS  O-RING(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  JOINT CIRCULAIREIS  JOINT CIRCULAIREIS IS IS IS FOR  JOINT CIRCULAIREFOR  JOINT CIRCULAIREFOR REFERENCE  JOINT CIRCULAIREREFERENCE  JOINT CIRCULAIREREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   4ONLY.   4ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  O-RINGPART  O-RING NUMBERS AND AND AND SERAIL  JOINT TORIQUESERAIL  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUE MAY MAY 2MAY 2MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  BOLT;SOCKETOUTDATED.  BOLT;SOCKETOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXUSE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXUSE USE THE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXTHE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXPARTS PARTS  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXPARTS  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUXPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)4SYSTEM)4SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM CYLINDER
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4340

4340 -- 440-00347  CYLINDER;BOOM  VERIN DE FLECHE 1

1 53B835-0  TUBE ASS'Y  CONDUITE 1

2 00B184-0  BUSH  DOUILLE 1

3 53B838-0  ROD ASS'Y  TIGE 1

4 00B137-0  BUSH  DOUILLE 1

5 53B840-0  COVER;ROD  COUVERCLE 1

6 E8412169  DU-BUSH  COUSSINET 1

7 00M322-0  RING;RETAINING  ARRET 1

8 E5500220  SEAL;BUFFER  JOINT 1 K

9 E5310620  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K

10 E6020220  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K

11 00M312-0  RING;RETAINING  ARRET 1

12 E6311581  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

13 53U237-0  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 1 K

14 E6311621  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

15 00C205-0  RING;CUSHION  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1

16 53B841-0  PISTON  PISTON 1

17 E5150470  RING;GLYD  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1 K

18 00W248-0  RING;WEAR  SEGMENT D'USURE 2 K

19 00S472-0  RING;DUST  BAGUE 2 K

20 E6490085  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

21 53B317-0  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 2 K

22 53B381-1  NUT;PISTON  ECROU 1

23 E1330544  SCREW;SET  VIS 1

24 E0502139  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 10

25 53B842-0  PIPE BAND ASS'Y  TUYAU 1

26 53U384-0  BAND;PIPE  BRIDE DE FIXATION 1

27 E3110102  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

28 E0020673  BOLT;HEX  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

29 E6300471  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

30 53B843-0  PIPE ASS'Y-H  TUYAU 1

31 E3110092  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

32 E0500936  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

33 E6300471  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

34 53U322-0  SPACER  ENTRETOISE 1

35 E6300471  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

36 53B871-0  PIPE ASS'Y-R  TUYAU 1

37 E3110092  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

SOLAR 75-V 4340 - 2

(THIS  O-RING(THIS  O-RING(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  JOINT TORIQUEIS  JOINT TORIQUEIS IS IS IS FOR  JOINT TORIQUEFOR  JOINT TORIQUEFOR REFERENCE  JOINT TORIQUEREFERENCE  JOINT TORIQUEREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  PIPE ASS'Y-RPART  PIPE ASS'Y-RNUMBERS  PIPE ASS'Y-RNUMBERS  PIPE ASS'Y-R AND AND AND SERAIL  TUYAUSERAIL  TUYAU NUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  WASHER;SPRINGOUTDATED.  WASHER;SPRINGOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  WASHER;SPRINGALWAYS  WASHER;SPRING USE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEUSE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEUSE USE THE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUETHE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEONLINE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEONLINE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEPARTS PARTS  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEPARTS  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)4SYSTEM)4SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BUCKET CYLINDER
VERIN DE GODET

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4360

4360 -38 E6300471  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

39 53U626-0  PIPE ASS'Y-R  TUYAU 1

40 E6300471  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

41 E3110092  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

42 E0500946  BOLT;HEX.SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

43 04T570-0  U-BOLT  BOULON 2

44 E3110092  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

45 E2022023  NUT  ECROU 4

* 440-00349KT  SEAL KIT;BUCKET  KIT DE JOINT 1

SOLAR 75-V 4360 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM SWING CYLINDER
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4400

4400 -- 440-00353A  CYLINDER;BOOM SWING  VERIN DE ORIENTATION FLECHE1

1 53S277-0  TUBE ASS'Y  CONDUITE 1

2 00B119-0  BUSH  DOUILLE 1

3 53S272-0  ROD ASS'Y  TIGE 1

4 00B119-0  BUSH  DOUILLE 1

5 53S275-0  COVER;ROD  COUVERCLE 1

6 E8410159  DU-BUSH  DOUILLE 1

7 00M377-0  RING;RETAINING  ARRET 1

8 E5500180  SEAL;BUFFER  ETANCHEITE 1 K

9 E5302350  PACKING;U  JOINT EN U 1 K

10 E6020180  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K

11 00M322-0  RING;RETAINING  ARRET 1

12 E6311561  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

13 E6651570  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K

14 E6311581  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

15 61D440-0  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

16 53S276-0  PISTON  PISTON 1

17 E5150460  RING;GLYD  BAGUE 1 K

18 00S471-0  RING;DUST  BAGUE 2 K

19 00W246-0  RING;WEAR  JOINT EN U 1 K

20 E6310961  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

21 53B692-0  NUT;PISTON  ECROU 1

22 E1330544  SCREW;SET  VIS 1

* 440-00353AKT  SEAL KIT;BOOM SWING  KIT DE JOINT 1

SOLAR 75-V 4400 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

NAME PLATE-ENGLISH
PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5130

5130 -- 190-01154G  NAME PLATE ASS'Y  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION - D

1 K1011645D6  NAME PLATE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 3

2 2190-3380  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1001-1241 I 2190-3380A 2

2190-3380A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1242-

3 190-00886A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

4 190-01013  PLATE;NAME(SOLAR)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1001-1163

190-00918  PLATE;NAME(SOLAR)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1164-

5 2116-9003  PLATE  PLAQUE 1 1001-1282

6 190-01156  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1689 I 190-01156A 1

190-01156A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1690-

7 2190-2480  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

8 2190-2556D113  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1163

2190-2556D118  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1164-

9 K1011647B  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1700 I K1011647C 1

K1011647C  DECAL  DECALQUE 1 1701-

10 2122-1002D2  RIVET  RIVET 4

11 190-00688  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

12 190-01016  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

13 2190-2878  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D`IDENTIFICATION 1

14 2190-2533A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

15 2190-3309  PLATE;NAME(LEVER LOCK)  PLAQUE D`IDENTIFICATION 1

16 190-00694  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

17 190-00161  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

18 190-00695  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

19 2190-3383  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

20 190-00929  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

21 190-01014  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1163

190-01014A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1164-1282

190-01014B  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1283-

22 190-01015  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1163

23 190-00095  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

24 190-00772  NAME PLATE  PLAQUE D`IDENTIFICATION 2

25 190-00928  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

26 190-00122  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE 2

27 2190-2476  PLATE;NAME(TIE DOWN)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4 1001-1689 I K1042074 4

K1042074  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4 1690-

28 2190-2477  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4 1001-1689

29 190-00703  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

SOLAR 75-V 5130 - 2

(THIS  PLATE;NAME(THIS  PLATE;NAME(THIS PARTS  PLATE;NAMEPARTS  PLATE;NAMEPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONIS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONIS IS IS IS FOR  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONFOR  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONFOR REFERENCE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONREFERENCE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   4ONLY.   4ONLY.   1690ONLY.   1690ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING)PART  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING)NUMBERS  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING)NUMBERS  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING) AND AND AND SERAIL  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONSERAIL  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONNUMBERS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONNUMBERS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONMAY MAY 4MAY 4MAY BE  1001BE  1001BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  PLATE;NAMEOUTDATED.  PLATE;NAMEOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONUSE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONUSE USE THE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONTHE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONONLINE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONONLINE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONPARTS PARTS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONPARTS  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIONPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OVERLOAD WARNING ASS'Y
AVERTISSEMENT DE SURCHARGE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6130

6130 -- 500-00172  OVERLOAD WARNING ASS'Y  AVERTISSEMENT DE SURCHARGE- D

1 2549-9115  SWITCH;ROCKER(12V)  INTERRUPTEUR 1

1A K9000354  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

2 2190-2036D25  INSERT;OVERLOAD WARNING  INSERTION 1

3 2547-9045  SENSOR;PRESSURE  SONDE 1

4 530-00333  HARNESS  HARNAIS 1

5 2181-2439A  REDUCER  REDUCTEUR 1

6 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1

SOLAR 75-V 6130 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

AIR CONDITIONER(2)-CONDENSOR
CLIMATISEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6180

6180 -- 920-00091  COOLER ASS'Y  CLIMATISEUR - D

23 2520-6003A  CONDENSER ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE COMPRESSEUR 1

24 2197-2583  BRACKET(2)  SUPPORT 1

25 2197-2584  BRACKET(1)  SUPPORT 1

26 S0508853  BOLT  BOULON 4

27 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4

28 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 4

29 S0553453  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

30 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4

31 S5010313  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

SOLAR 75-V 6180 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

LOWER ROLLER-FOR RUBBER
GALET INFERIEUR

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1001 ~ 1148

Fig. 6220

6220 -- 270-00040A  ROLLER;LOWER  GALET INFERIEUR 10 1001-1148 I 270-00040B 1

1 10101830  ROLLER  ROULEAU 1 D

2 10201720  COLLAR  COLLIER 2

3 10301090  SHAFT  ARBRE 1

4 10400060  BUSHING  DOUILLE 2

5 10500250  PIN  GOUPILLE 2

6 90506400  F/SEAL  JOINT 2

7 20301430  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

8 20200170  PLUG PT1/8  BOUCHON 2

SOLAR 75-V 6220 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

㎥BUCKET-0.12
GODET

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6260

6260 -- 704-00247 ㎥ BUCKET ASS'Y-0.12  GODET 1

1 -  BUCKET;WELD  GODET 1 D

1A 2713-6013  . ADAPTER  . ADAPTEUR 3

2 2713-6012  POINT  DENT 3

3 2705-6012  PIN;LOCK  GOUPILLE 3

4 2705-6013  RUBBER;LOCKPIN  CAOUTCHOUC 3

5 2713-1233  CUTTER;SIDE(L)  COUTEAU LATERAL 1

6 2713-1232  CUTTER;SIDE(R)  COUTEAU LATERAL 1

7 S0570161  BOLT M20X2.5X65  BOULON A 6 PANS 6

8 S4013133  NUT  ECROU 6

9 2114-9012A  WASHER  RONDELLE 6

SOLAR 75-V 6260 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL FILLER PUMP ASS'Y
POMPE

DATE JAN.  04,  2013

9th EDITION
Serial No. ;  1085 ~ 

Fig. 6310

6310 -- 401-00429  FUEL FILLER PUMP  POMPE DE GAZOLE - D 1085-

1 2401-1276A  PUMP;FUEL  POMPE A GAZOLE 1

1A 2181-2755B  . ADAPTER  . ADAPTEUR 2

1B S8180321  . RING;SEAL  . ANNEAU 2

1C 523-00001  . MOTOR;FUEL TRANSFER  . MOTEUR 1

1D 407-00001  . VANE KIT  . KIT DE PALETTE 1

1E 2401-1276KT  . SEAL KIT  . KIT DE JOINT 1

1F 2549-9096  . SWITCH;TOGGLE  . INTERRUPTEUR 1

2 S0508753  BOLT M8X1.25X18  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

3 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4

4 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 4

5 185-00167D4  HOSE ASS'Y 2000L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

5B 2420-1258  . VALVE;CHECK  . CLAPET DE RETENUE 1

5C 2471-1152  . STRAINER  . TAMIS 1

5D 2160-1336  . CAP;STRAINER  . CHAPEAU 1

6 2124-1024D6  BAND  COLLIER 3

7 DS2079151  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

8 DS2307017  ELBOW  COUDE 1 1085-1148 I DS2307029 1

DS2307029  ELBOW  COUDE 1 1149-

9 2180-1026D12  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

10 191-02729  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

11 S0558153  BOLT  BOULON 2

12 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 3

13 S5010613  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2

14 195-01630  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

15 2114-1058D45  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

16 S0512053  BOLT  BOULON 1

SOLAR 75-V 6310 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

124-00208D8 1250 79
124-00208D9 1240 80
124-00209D1 6170 33
124-00209D3 1180 13

1530 22
124-00259C 1210 18
124-00260 1210 22
124-00261A 3130 14
124-00262A 3130 18
124-00263A 3130 19
124-00265 3140 9

6250 9
6320 13

124-00277A 1210 77
124-00278A 6280 17
124060-59380 013 7
124064-55510 013 50
124066-59100 013 29

013 34
124160-01751 002 22

004 1
051 35
053 50

124160-11340 053 17
065 5

124160-11360 004 44
053 65

124240-01871 051 41
124240-01883 051 42

065 28
124460-11340 004 17

017 3
124465-44950 010 18

010 32
017 19
059 39
065 21

124722-59050 059 44
059 47
062 12

124766-59050 062 5
124950-11340 053 18

065 12
125-00004 1380 2-22
125-00021 1290 30-9

1390 11-4
125-00031 1390 11-3
125-00031A 1390 11-3
125-00043 1390 11-4
125-00065 1100 13A

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

125-00090 1100 13A
127-00009 1380 26
128300-59910 013 39
129-00041 4310 6
129-00042 4310 10

4311 6
129-00043 4310 18

4311 10-6
129-00063 4130 26
129-00149 4130 8
129-00150 4130 36
129001-91810 002 20

002 21
051 24
051 25

129004-55610 062 1
129005-59830 058 17
129100-01580 002 12

003 1
051 5
052 1

129100-53100 012 9
129100-55690 062 19
129136-66852 014 13
129150-02450 007 4

056 4
129150-11230 004 33

004 37
053 36
053 40

129150-11370 004 18
129150-11750 004 35

004 39
053 21
053 37
053 41

129150-11810 004 7
129150-14200 007 1

056 1
129150-25920 007 13

056 14
129150-49360 010 33

017 30
059 48
065 30

129150-59131 012 31
012 35
061 30
061 34

129209-61940 060 230

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

129209-61960 060 232
129211-77920 064 14
129335-55700 013 46
129400-13201 006 6

017 9
129400-92450 017 31

065 31
129457-59010 062 24

062 4
129470-55610 013 3
129470-77340 016 11

064 11
129486-59510 062 13
129486-59551 062 11
129495-59300 013 9
129550-59120 012 32

061 31
129566-66880 014 4
129566-66890 014 5
129612-52100 062 23
129612-77710 016 3

064 3
129795-11180 004 15
129900-01200 001 28

050 31
129900-01250 001 7

050 5
129900-01400 002 7
129900-01820 002 6
129900-01850 051 44
129900-01870 051 45
129900-01950 012 1
129900-02020 001 9

050 7
129900-02340 001 30

050 34
129900-02410 001 10

050 10
129900-02800 001 16
129900-02930 001 25

050 28
129900-02940 001 33

050 37
129900-07900 004 59

053 1
129900-11100 004 12
129900-11110 004 13
129900-11120 004 14
129900-11200 004 25
129900-11240 004 26

5

(THIS 11-4(THIS 11-4 PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS BOOK IS FOR 061FOR 061REFERENCE 061REFERENCE 061REFERENCE 34REFERENCE 34REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   129900-11200ONLY.   129900-11200
PART PART 13APART 13A NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 129209-61940NUMBERS 129209-61940NUMBERS AND AND 129209-61940AND 129209-61940 SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 060SERAIL 060 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 230NUMBERS 230NUMBERS MAY MAY 129900-11240MAY 129900-11240BE  BE  129900-11240BE  129900-11240

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2195-3500 1530 15
2195-3578D1 2100 35

6200 35
2195-3578D3 6330 2
2195-3691A 3100 20
2197-1660 1530 18
2197-1661 1510 37

1530 19
2197-2583 6180 24
2197-2584 6180 25
2197-6012 1367 3-1
2198-1061 1370 52

1390 57
2199-1063F33B 5100 1
2199-9008 5100 2
2199-9009 5100 1-22
2199-9058 1340 14

6160 14
2204-6032 6170 19
2208-6012B 6190 1
22117-080000 014 8
2212-6003 4140 2
2213-9002 1320 9
22190-060002 013 8

017 29
22190-080002 009 17

013 11
017 24
058 18
058 20
058 22
062 15
065 25

22190-120002 013 12
017 25

22190-140002 013 13
013 45
017 26

22190-220002 003 10
017 27
052 10
065 29

22242-000180 004 40
22252-000300 008 23

057 23
223-00048 4130 9
223-00049 4130 16
2230-6004 4140 4
22351-060012 001 11

050 11

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

22360-080000 014 9
22512-070140 007 7

008 7
056 8
057 7

2270-6124 2100 17
2140 -
6200 17

2270-6124A 2100 17
2140 -
6200 17

2270-6125 6200 8
6210 -

2270-6125A 6200 8
6210 -

22857-500100 004 49
053 63
053 64

229-00014 1150 1
229-00015A 1150 8
23000-013000 013 24

013 28
230201-00460 3110 -
230201-00461 6230 -
230207-00164 3100 -
23065-160800 004 57
23297-060081 009 14
23387-040800 059 27
23414-080000 009 15

017 18
059 28
059 34
065 20

23418-060000 013 59
23857-030000 009 16

058 19
23857-060000 013 14
23871-005000 004 9
23875-030000 010 26
23876-020000 053 11
23876-030000 001 12

001 13
001 14
004 11
050 12
050 13
050 14
053 12

2401-1276A 6310 1
2401-1276KT 6310 1E

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2401-6250K 4130 *
2403-1002 2100 27

6200 27
2403-1002A 2100 27
2403-1002B 6200 27
2404-1040 4140 7
2404-1041 4140 3
2404-1044 4140 9
2404-9007 1160 6

4140 -
2412-1026 4140 19
2412-1027 4140 17
2412-1028 4140 12
2412-1029 4140 15
2415-1014 1320 16
2415-1018 1400 96
2415-9007 6160 2-2

6160 3-2
2420-1258 6310 5B
2420-9158A 1240 4
2420-9351B 6120 1
2420-9509 1240 3
2420-9512A 1280 3

4300 -
2423-1470 1260 6
2423-1509B 1170 31
2426-1237 1250 1D
2426-9006 1170 30
2426-9009 1170 22
2426-9017 1200 31
24311-000070 002 23

017 20
051 26
065 22

24311-000120 004 51
017 21
053 27
053 66
065 23

24311-000150 060 233
065 2

24311-000160 062 21
24311-000320 002 27

002 29
004 55
017 23
051 39
051 40
053 67
065 24

15

(THIS 11(THIS 11 PARTS PARTS PARTS 2401-1276APARTS 2401-1276APARTS BOOK 2401-1276ABOOK 2401-1276A IS FOR 6310FOR 6310REFERENCE 6310REFERENCE 6310REFERENCE 1REFERENCE 1REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART PART 11PART 11 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 2401-1276KTNUMBERS 2401-1276KTNUMBERS AND AND 2401-1276KTAND 2401-1276KT SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 6310SERAIL 6310 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 1ENUMBERS 1ENUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DAEWOO+DOOSAN+S075+V+EXCAVATOR+PARTS+MANUAL+021+00041JEF

